97592900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM776076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paysail, Inc.		09/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syro, Inc.	
Street Address:	548 Market Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97592900	SYRO
Serial Number:	97592904	SYRO
Serial Number:	97592915	SYRO
Serial Number:	97592921	SYRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039434828

Email: cvicino@orrick.com Kristin S. Cornuelle **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Address Line 2: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49131.6001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin S. Cornuelle
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin S. Cornuelle/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Paysail to Syro Change of Name Certificate of Amendment - 2022.09.23#page1.tif source=Paysail to Syro Change of Name Certificate of Amendment - 2022.09.23#page2.tif source=Paysail to Syro Change of Name Certificate of Amendment - 2022.09.23#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PAYSAIL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAYSAIL, INC." TO "SYRO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 1:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5425248 8100 SR# 20223605891

Authentication: 204472748 Date: 09-23-22

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PAYSAIL, INC.

The undersigned, Liam Brennan-Burke, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of Paysail, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 9, 2021.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends and restates Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Syro, Inc." (the "Corporation").

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which changes only this corporation's corporate name, has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 09/23/2022 FILED 01:18 PM 09/23/2022 SR 20223605891 - File Number 5425248

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on September 23, 2022.

<u>liam Brennan-Burke</u> Liam Brennan-Burke, President

PAYSAIL, INC. SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007936 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 12/22/2022